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CANADA TOP HERDS FOR HERD PERFORMANCE INDEX (HPI)

The Herd Performance Index allocates points for performance in different management areas (including milk value, udder health,

reproduction, heifer rearing and longevity) and is an excellent indicator of overall herd performance. It is a great tool for herds to

monitor their progress from year to year and also allows herds to benchmark themselves against others, including within their

unique production system (free stall, tie stall, robotic, organic).

We congratulate these producers, whose sustained efforts have led to an outstanding performance!
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Farm Name

Stewardson Dairy Inc
Estermann Farm Inc
Heerdink Farms Ltd
Heidi Farms Inc
Rosenhill Farm Inc
Summitholm Holsteins
Larenwood Farms Ltd
Ferme Seric Inc

B. Lehoux et Fils Inc
Pfister Dairy Farm
Alexerin Dairy Inc
Honeywood Paradise
Martin et Renaud Boutin Inc
Les Fermes Turmel Inc
Ferme Drahoka Inc
Ferme Jomar Inc

Ferme Karibel Inc
Sunny Point Farms Ltd
Ferme SM Perreault Inc
Ferme Jym Inc
Belmoral Farms Ltd
Ferme Belgarde Inc
Ferme Larigyber Inc
Ferme Claude Larocque Inc

Ferme Rotaly Enr

Owner

Jeff, Brenda & Dylan Stewardson
Martin & Regula Estermann
Albert & Hans Borgijink

Paul Oeggerli

Andre & Judith Hildbrand

Joe Loewith & Sons

Chris McLaren

Eric Grégoire & Lucie Angers

Germain Lehoux, Claire Ouellet, Dany Chabot & Marie-Eve Lehoux

Pfister Family

Ron, Judy, Todd & Erin Nixon

Arjan & Helen Haanstra

Maxime Boutin

Benoit, Nicolas & Jean-Philippe Turmel
Francis & Sylvain Drapeau

Marcel Blouin, Jocelyne Beauchesne & Rémi Blouin
Luc & Isabelle Lasalle & Jacinthe Breault
Phillip & Lori Vroegh

Serge, Mireille & Alexandre Perreault
Yvan & Jacques Michaud

David & Mitch Kieffer

Pierre, Jean & Stéphane Vincent

Richard Lachance & Christiane Fortin

Claude, Alexandre & Joanie Larocque & Andrée Chicoine

Rock Hébert & Nathalie Dumais

Source: Ranking is based on 2021 Herd Performance Index from Lactanet Canada.
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Town

Thedford
Sainte-Agnes-De-Dundee
St Marys

Bainsville

St Albert

Lynden

Drumbo

Napierville

Saint-Elzear

Mitchell

Manotick

St Marys

Saint-Georges
Sainte-Marie

Kamouraska

Saint-Malo

Saint-Paul

Densmore Mills
Saint-Alexis-De-Montcalm
Kamouraska

Teeswater

Acton-Vale
Saint-Narcisse-De-Beaurivage
Upton

Sainte-Hélene-De-Kamouraska

Province
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QC

ON
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TOP ATLANTIC HERDS FOR HERD PERFORMANCE INDEX

Province

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island

Newfoundland

Farm Name

Bethesda Holsteins Ltd

Farm Name

Sunny Point Farms Ltd

Farm Name

Clarke Farms

Farm Name

Clarke Farms

Hazelhill Farms

Willie A. Leblanc & Sons Ltd

Sunny Point Farms Ltd

Bekkers Farm Inc

Bethesda Holsteins Ltd

Tiny Acres Holsteins
Jewell Dale Farm Inc
Carruthers Farms Ltd
Sunrise Dairy Ltd

Brophy's Dairy Farm

Nemori Farms Ltd

Brian & Michelle Smit

Owner

Matthew Clarke

John & Derek Robinson

Guy, Richard & Patrick Leblanc
Phillip & Lori Vroegh

David & Gordon Bekkers

Brian & Michelle Smit

Logan Bryanton

The Jewell Family

Mike Carruthers

Jeff & Olive Greening

Leslie, Paula & Leander Brophy

Sheldon & Calvin Cameron

TOP ROBOT HERD

Owner

Town

Grafton

TOP FREE-STALL HERD

Phillip & Lori Vroegh

Owner

Town & Province

Densmore Mills

TOP TIE-STALL HERD

Owner

Matthew Clarke

Town & Province

New Canaan
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Town

New Canaan
Sussex
Memramcook
Densmore Mills
Antigonish
Grafton
Miscouche
Meadowbank
Kensington
Musgravetown
Daniel's Harbour

Reidville

Province

NS

NS

NB




TOP PUBLISHABLE COWS BY BREED

HIGHLIGHTED COWS REPRESENT THE TOP ANIMAL FOR THAT BREED IN ALL PROVINCES

Age  BCA BCA  BCA BCA Production kg
Y/M  Avg Milk Fat  Protein ik Fat | Protein

Holstein

HILLMAR UPRIGHT 582

Jason & Ashley Smearer MORNINGVIEW UPRIGHT-ET 3/0 4053 373 451 392 16,847 749 564
Hillmar Farms

North Shannonvale

Breed, Cow, Owner, Farm Name, Town Sire

Jersey

RAVENBROOK BROWNIES LYNIE

Alex Henderson CABEROY BROWNIES 3/0 3400 340 326 354 9,638 509 379
Ravenwood Holsteins Ltd

Irishtown

Ayrshire

REPUBLIQUE FIONA

Mario Lavoie FOREVER SCHOON PREDATOR-ET 2/0 3200 320 329 3N 9175 395 292
Ferme Republique

St Basile

Guernsey

BEAVERWOOD GARY'S ALYSSA

Gary & Leith West GOLDEN J SKIPPER GARY 6/10 2800 286 279 275 10,017 482 344
Beaverwood Farms Inc

Dundas

Milking Shorthorn
FREELANE ZUMBA JOSEE
Samuel Freeze

Newtown

MAPLETON VLY J ZUMBA 2/9 2727 247 313 258 6,538 334 222

Brown Swiss

SIGEL CADENCE PELINA

Micheal Inauen SHILOH BROOKNGS CADENCE ETTM 2/3 253.3 246 259 255 7992 339 291
Sigel Farm

Cornhill

Holstein

EXPO BOURBON 2901

Robbie & Mary Macgregor WA-DEL ABS BOURBON-ET 2/ 4313 421 450 423 19,459 769 622
Macgregor Dairy Farm Ltd

Churchville

Jersey

SUGARLOAF MATT HOLLY

David Bekkers WILSONVIEW IF MATT-ET 1/10 346.0 359 323 356 8,999 430 338
Bekkers Farm Inc

Antigonish

Ayrshire

ALLEGRO REBELLION SOPHIE

John & Ruth Ann Greenough KAMOURASKA REBELLION /11 3307 327 333 332 9,004 386 302
Greenough Family Farms

Newport

Brown Swiss

ELOC GLARUS ROLO

Sandy & Dean Cole GLARUS /11 309.3 301 318 309 9,794 420 352
Eloc Farm

Middle Musquodoboit

Guernsey

GREYSTONE NOVAK FELICITY

John Dillman LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 2/4 2707 280 271 261 8,765 422 290
Musgie Valley Farms

Middle Musquodoboit

Milking Shorthorn

BOVIDAE ANECDOTE CYNTHIA

Robert Wilson KOOPYCREST ANECDOTE-P 2/4 2200 221 210 229 5171 200 174
Bovidae Farms Inc

Falmouth
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Age BCA BCA BCA BCA Production kg

Breed, Cow, Owner, Farm Name, Town Sire Y/M Avg Milk Eat Protein Vilk Fat Brotein
Prince Edward Island
Holstein
VALLEYVILLE DUKE EYSA
Garth Frizzell S-S-I MONTROSS DUKE-ET 31 4277 424 422 437 18,652 692 620

Frizzells V. Farm Inc
Hunter River

Milking Shorthorn

OCEANBRAE PINGERLY BERRY-ET

Fred & Matt Barrett TREETON PINGERLY ET 3/4 3987 355 467 374 10,032 528 344
Oceanbrae Farms

Miscouche

Ayrshire

FOREVER SCHOON PERFECALO-ET

Garnet Schellen PALMYRA TRI-STAR REALITY 3/6 3450 336 360 339 11948 525 397
Forever Schoon Farms

Vernon

Jersey

ROYALWATER HILLMAN NUTMEG

Alvin & Nathan Jay PROGENESIS HILLMAN 3/0 3270 359 289 333 10,711 465 376
Royalwater Holsteins

Mt Stewart

Brown Swiss

CALIMBRA BINDI 233

Daniel & Stefanie Deelstra LIME ROCK SEASIDEBLOOM 2/2 2367 227 233 250 7831 329 302
Calimbra Farms

New Argyle

Newfoundland

Holstein

JESSIEJOE BYTES BAYLEE

Jeff & Olive Greening PROGENESIS BYTES 1710 3997 398 412 389 14,585 560 459
Sunrise Dairy Ltd

Musgravetown

Jersey

RAISAVIEW KEITH VICTORIA

Lee Noel GRAMMER SAMSON KEITH 2/3 3543 366 323 374 9474 452 367
N & N Farm Ltd

Cormack
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Farm

A & J Bent Farms Ltd

Skylane Farm Ltd

Bacon Farms Ltd

Everanne Holsteins

Bernadale Holstein

Braefield Farms

Siegriest-Cyr Farm

Creek Home Farm

Pascobac Holsteins Inc

Abelaine Farms Inc

Farm

Prince Edward Island
Skylane Farm Ltd
Bernadale Holstein
Siegriest-Cyr Farm
Nova Scotia

A & J Bent Farms Ltd
Bacon Farms Ltd
Biggs Farms Ltd
New Brunswick
Everanne Holsteins
Braefield Farms
Creek Home Farm
Newfoundland
Cornerstone Farm
Brophy's Dairy Farm

Sunrise Dairy Ltd

TOP ATLANTIC HERDS FOR SCC

Town

Lawrencetown

Long River

Amherst

Norton

Richmond

Penobsquis

Wellington

Salisbury

Belleisle Creek

New Glasgow

Province

NS

PE

NS

NB

PE

NB

PE

NB

NB

PE

12-Month Avg SCC*

48

54

60

61

62

64

64

65

67

69

*LAST TEST COMPLETED IN 2021, HERD MUST BE ENROLLED BEFORE JANUARY 1ST OF THE YEAR.

TOP PROVINCIAL HERDS FOR SCC

HIGHLIGHTED HERDS REPRESENT THE TOP 3 ATLANTIC HERDS FOR SCC

Long River
Richmond

Wellington

Lawrencetown

Amherst

Melanson

Norton
Penobsquis

Salisbury

Cormack

Daniel's Harbour

Musgravetown

Town

12-Month Avg SCC*

54

62

64

48

60

71

61

64

65

115

142

182
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*LAST TEST COMPLETED IN 2021. HERD MUST BE ENROLLED BEFORE JANUARY 15T OF THE YEAR.

12-Month Avg Milk

10,934

11,062

8,803

11,808

10187

8,000

11,448

10,0M

1164

11,034

12-Month Avg Milk

11,062
10,187

11,448

10,934
8,803

12,987

11,808
8,000

10,0M

9,160
10,570

13,031



Breed & Farm Name®

Ayrshire

Forever Schoon Farms

TOP PUBLISHABLE HERDS BY BREED

Town

Vernon

Brown Swiss

Eloc Farm

Guernsey
Beaverwood Farms Inc

Holstein

Macgregor Dairy Farm Ltd

Jersey
Bekkers Farm Inc
Shorthorn

Oceanbrae Farms

Middle Musquodoboit

Dundas

Churchville

Antigonish

Miscouche

Province  Records
PEI 72
NS 13
NB 58
NS 329
NS 16
PEI 63

Avg
BCA

265.3

238.3

205.0

335.3

288.7

308.3

BCA
Milk

263

231

208

320

295

297

BCA
Fat

263

247

196

356

271

315

BCA
Protein

270

237

2n

330

300

313

Milk
kg kg

9,304 383
8,603 369
6,973 332
14188 585
8143 407
8113 347

Fat
%

412

4.29

476

412

5.00

4.28

Protein
kg %
314 3.37
308 3.58
252 3.61
466 3.28
316 3.88
278 3.43

* FOR AYRSHIRE, HOLSTEIN & JERSEY BREEDS, A MINIMUM OF 10 PUBLISHABLE LACTATIONS IS REQUIRED FOR A PUBLISHABLE HERD AVERAGE (ALL OTHER BREEDS REQUIRE 5)

Herd Size/Records

Small (5-39)

Medium (40-79)

Large (80-119)

Very Large (120+)

TOP PUBLISHABLE HERDS BY HERD SIZE

Farm Name

Holmstein Farm Ltd

Bekkers Farm Inc

Dalhousie University Ag

Cornwallis Farms Ltd

Dock Road Dairy

Oceanbrae Farms

Carruthers Farms Ltd

Bekkers Farm Inc

Crasdale Farms

MacGregor Dairy Farm Ltd

Frizzells V. Farm Inc

Tiny Acres Holsteins

Town

Middle Musquodoboit

Antigonish

Truro

Port Williams

Alberton

Miscouche

Kensington

Antigonish

Hunter River

Churchville

Hunter River

Miscouche

Province

NS

NS

NS

NS

PEI

PEI

PEI

NS

PEI

NS

PEI

PEI

Records

23

39

72

66

63

13

109

103

329

251

136
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Avg
BCA

3070

288.7

287.3

323.0

317.7

308.3

325.7

323.3

312.3

335.3

3223

3200

Breed

HO

JE

HO

HO

HO

MS

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

BCA
Milk

290

295

276

306

308

297

304

306

293

320

3N

292

BCA
Fat

334

271

301

340

324

315

347

337

321

356

334

355

BCA
Protein

297

300

285

323

321

313

326

327

323

330

322

313

M
kg

13,660

8143

12,100

13,673

13,346

8113

13151

13,393

12,805

14,188

147123

12,461



PUBLISHABLE HERDS BY PROVINCE

FOR AYRSHIRE, HOLSTEIN AND JERSEY BREEDS, A MINIMUM OF 10 PUBLISHABLE LACTATIONS IS REQUIRED FOR A PUBLISHABLE HERD AVERAGE, ALL OTHER BREEDS REQUIRE 5.

NEW BRUNSWICK

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg BQA BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg
1 Clarke Farms 94 75 297.3 282 318 292 12,779 585 420 HO
New Canaan
2 Lawrence's Dairy Farm Ltd 223 180 294.3 274 321 288 12,247 532 410 HO

Burtt's Corner
3 Walkerville Farms 343 273 289.7 284 305 280 12,657 505 397 HO
Wards Creek

4 Ravenwood Holsteins Ltd 71 64 2870 271 301 289 12,497 514 424 HO
Irishtown

5  Ravenwood Holsteins Ltd 21 16 2773 273 273 286 7661 412 304 JE
Irishtown

6 Hazelhill Farms 310 246 2750 264 294 267 1221 502 390 HO
Sussex

7 Clearland Holsteins 92 65 273.7 264 292 265 11,958 493 383 HO
Searsville

8 Schenkels Farms Inc 678 502 273.0 262 286 271 11,806 477 389 HO
Whitney

9 Hillmar Farms 64 44 268.7 259 278 269 11,5632 459 383 HO

North Shannonvale

10  Everanne Holsteins 84 70 268.7 265 272 269 1214 462 389 HO
Norton
11 Lilbrook Holsteins 20 17 268.3 273 265 267 7508 392 278 JE

Kinnear Settlement
12 Cruickshank Farm 23 16 266.0 249 275 274 10,509 428 369 HO

New Canaan

13 Dairy Sweet Holsteins Ltd 340 225 264.7 252 273 269 11185 451 381 HO
River-Glade

14 Waldow Farms Ltd 460 344 264.7 254 280 260 11150 456 363 HO
Cornhill

15  Christie Farms Ltd 63 47 261.3 258 265 261 11,642 443 374 HO
Lynnfield

16 Bonnielm Farm Ltd 152 18 2577 243 267 263 10,949 446 378 HO
Ford Bank

17 Wesselius Holstein Farms Ltd 558 247 2525 238 265 255 10,742 443 365 HO

Wheaton Settlement

18  Waddy and Colpitts Ltd 216 168 255.0 233 277 255 10,445 461 364 HO
Colpitts Settlement

19  Pascobac Holsteins Inc 76 59 2513 237 273 244 10,606 452 346 HO

Belleisle Creek

20 Boreview Farms Ltd 83 68 2477 236 253 254 10,439 416 358 HO
Burton

21  Grants Breeder Farm Ltd 60 48 246.7 248 242 250 7,385 389 282 JE
Kars

22 Creek Home Farm 47 36 246.7 236 253 251 10,264 410 348 HO
Salisbury
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NEW BRUNSWICK

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

23 Ferme Cyrror 154 17 2457 256 231 250 7,582 370 281 JE
Siegas

24 Sunset Dairy Farm Inc 75 65 241.3 241 240 243 11,065 407 858 HO
Norton

25 Overlake Holsteins 78 65) 241.3 239 249 236 10,812 418 339 HO
Dumfries

26 Leighside Farms Ltd 105 89 240.0 224 263 233 9,906 429 329 HO
Scoudouc

27  Ferme Republique 80 61 240.0 241 237 242 8,220 334 271 AY
St. Basile

28 Sussex View Farm Ltd 76 58 239.3 232 250 236 10,273 an 332 HO
Roachville

29 Goodine Holsteins 61 47 236.7 226 253 231 10,423 432 337 HO
Bear Island

30 Dunphy Holsteins Ltd 65) 42 236.3 225 250 234 10,952 451 361 HO
Keswick

31 Samuel D. Freeze 51 44 236.0 231 236 241 10,593 402 351 HO
Newtown

32 Brilman Farms 220 170 2347 226 245 233 10122 406 332 HO
Maple Ridge

33 Riordon Farms Ltd 17 100 234.3 231 243 229 8,324 359 272 AY
Pokeshaw

34 Roy Chambers 42 38 288 227 233 240 9,969 379 336 HO
Dutch Valley

35 Branchview Farms Ltd 96 84 2310 217 248 228 9,800 415 326 HO
Black River Bridge

36 Roelridge Dairy Farm Ltd 162 131 230.7 223 239 230 10127 402 889 HO
Mapledale

37 Forksview Farm Ltd 58 46 230.7 223 241 228 10,426 418 339 HO
Sackville

38 Lilbrook Holsteins 26 20 230.3 220 242 229 9,923 403 328 HO
Kinnear Settlement

39 Braefield Farms 64 58 2257 221 228 228 8,075 340 274 AY
Penobsquis

40 Northtay Farms Ltd 132 108 2247 219 229 226 10199 895 889 HO
North Tay

41 Cranfarm Holsteins 127 103 2207 207 232 223 9,706 403 332 HO
Mount Pleasant

42 Woodslane Holsteins 165 131 214.7 206 226 212 9,732 396 318 HO
Nauwigewauk

43 Samuel D. Freeze 10 10 214.0 209 215 218 6,663 374 263 JE
Newtown

44 Dykstra Farms Knowlesville Inc 249 124 213.7 206 223 212 9,456 380 309 HO
Knowlesville

45 Dalling Vale Jerseys Ltd 75 61 210.7 221 198 213 6,490 316 238 JE
Waterford
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NEW BRUNSWICK

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

46 Graham Farms Ltd 143 93 210.0 195 221 214 965 384 318 HO
Good Corner

47 Roga Farm Ltd 15 14 2077 205 200 218 6,608 347 266 JE
Melrose

48 Brownsville Farms 438 356 206.3 202 213 204 9,427 370 302 HO
Lower Cove

49  Sigel Farm 42 31 206.0 204 208 206 9,001 342 291 HO
Cornhill

50 Elmmur Holsteins Inc 48 88 205.7 201 209 207 8,809 341 290 HO
McDougall Settlement

51 St Nicholas Farm 50 37 205.7 199 213 205 9,752 385 319 HO
Mundleville

52 Windymount Farm Ltd 91 63 205.7 200 215 202 9,503 376 303 HO
Second North River

53 Beaverwood Farms Inc 82 58 205.0 208 196 21 6,973 332 252 GU
Dundas

54  Mark and Marjorie Anderson 18 15 202.0 212 186 208 6,721 318 249 JE
Wards Creek

55 Sigel Farm 24 21 2017 199 199 207 7,622 303 275 BS
Cornhill

56 Redbridge Holsteins Ltd 16 101 200.3 198 206 197 9,251 855 291 HO
Belleville

57  Dykstra Farm Salisbury 105 86 1970 190 204 197 8,638 345 285 HO
Second North River

58 Hammond View Holsteins Ltd 54 38 194.3 192 202 189 8,505 332 267 HO
Upperton

59 J Haarsma Dairies Ltd 86 58 194.0 186 202 194 8,847 358 294 HO
Norton

60 Combination Holsteins 105 77 191.3 184 206 184 9,043 375 285 HO
Keswick Ridge

61  Windybrook Farm 50 36 189.7 196 182 191 9,300 321 289 HO
Monteagle

62 Charles Anderson 107 81 189.7 182 197 190 8,790 351 290 HO
Wards Creek

63 Bullsbrow Farms 80 57 187.3 183 194 185 8,213 323 263 HO
Oakville

64 Roga Farm Ltd 65 50 187.0 184 187 190 8,61 325 281 HO
Melrose

65 Bayside Ayrshires 51 51 184.3 185 183 185 6,703 271 221 AY
Salmon Beach

66 Titus Farm 48 37 1817 178 188 179 8,226 322 264 HO
Kingston

67 Hallholm Farm 44 32 179.3 180 182 176 8,475 318 263 HO
Lower Millstream

68  Sugarhill Farms Ltd 51 45 1787 176 187 173 8,316 327 258 HO

Passekeag
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NEW BRUNSWICK

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(_:A BCA BCA_ Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

69 Landslide Ayrshires 62 56 178.7 183 170 183 6,381 245 210 AY
Mount Middleton

70 Cedar Rock Guernseys 15 7 173.3 176 172 172 6,024 294 210 GU
Nauwigewauk

71 Cedar Rock Guernseys 29 19 172.7 168 185 165 7673 312 239 HO
Nauwigewauk

72 Prospect Acres 129 106 169.0 160 171 176 5,812 254 209 AY
Sackville

73 Donnelly Holsteins Ltd 47 42 167.0 167 171 163 7796 296 242 HO

Lake George

NOVA SCOTIA

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(;A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

1 MacGregor Dairy Farm Ltd 424 329 335.3 320 356 330 14,88 585 466 HO
Churchville

2 Bekkers Farm Inc 150 109 8288 306 337 327 13,393 548 457 HO
Antigonish

3 Cornwallis Farms Ltd 95 72 3230 306 340 323 13,673 563 459 HO
Port Williams

4 Bokma Farms Ltd 442 330 309.0 298 321 308 13,484 538 443 HO
Shubenacadie

5 Biggs Farms Ltd 178 133 307.3 295 322 305 12,702 514 418 HO
Melanson

6  Holmstein Farm Ltd 58 23 3070 290 334 297 13,660 587 444 HO
Middle Musguodoboit

7  Sunny Point Farms Ltd 448 344 306.7 289 317 314 13,091 532 450 HO
Densmore Mills

8 McLellan Farms Ltd 63 41 301.0 288 315 300 13,239 538 439 HO
Densmore Mills

9 Black Avon Farms Ltd 108 89 296.3 288 310 291 12,521 501 403 HO
Heatherton

10  Lindenright Holsteins 149 14 289.3 273 316 279 11,699 502 382 HO
Antigonish

11 Bekkers Farm Incorporated 27 16 2887 295 271 300 8143 407 316 JE
Antigonish

12 Dalhousie University Ag Campus 48 39 287.3 276 301 285 12,100 489 398 HO
Truro

13 Curry Knoll Farms Ltd 69 49 286.7 266 312 282 12,029 522 405 HO
Wolfville

14 Harbourside Farms 86 65 2857 279 288 290 12,647 485 420 HO
Antigonish

15 Scothorn Farms Ltd 710 587 285.3 280 291 285 12,520 482 406 HO

Hardwood Lands
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NOVA SCOTIA

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

16 Fort Lands Farm Ltd 74 66 279.0 265 285 287 11,435 458 395 HO
Fort Ellis

17 Ballam Farm Ltd 289 220 278.7 277 275 284 12,456 459 406 HO
Shubenacadie

18  West River Holsteins 150 106 274.0 263 290 269 1,712 480 380 HO
Antigonish

19  Bayview Dairy Farm Ltd n7z 96 273.3 260 282 278 11,745 473 401 HO
Mabou

20 Trivee Farms Ltd 104 83 267.3 255 286 261 11,623 484 379 HO
St Andrews

21 Betula Farms 55 46 265.3 245 281 270 1,162 474 391 HO
North Salem

22 Pine Haven Farms Ltd 75 52 262.0 263 259 264 7 410 293 JE
Oxford

23 Lellavan Farms 186 122 2617 249 277 259 11,463 473 378 HO
Maitland

24 Marshcrest Farms Inc 134 89 260.3 247 269 265 10,792 436 368 HO
North Grand Pre

25 Sanhaven Farms Ltd 75 59 2547 252 257 255 11,865 448 381 HO
Antigonish

26  Brookvilla Holsteins 99 88 252.7 242 271 245 11,351 474 365 HO
Whycocomagh

27  Lindenoord Holsteins 89 74 2520 243 271 242 10,499 435 334 HO
Heatherton

28 Eloc Farm 51 43 2517 244 263 248 nnm4 446 360 HO
Middle Musguodoboit

29 Twin Maples Farm 94 73 2517 246 252 257 11,525 437 383 HO
Clifton

30 Musgie Valley Farms 33 30 250.3 244 260 247 7085 an 271 JE
Middle Musguodoboit

31 Bidalosy Farms Ltd 166 16 250.3 241 263 247 10,734 433 350 HO
Beaver Brook

32 A& JBentFarms Ltd 17 128 2487 238 262 246 10,892 444 358 HO
Lawrencetown

33 Bayferg Holsteins 103 80 248.0 242 255 247 11,822 460 382 HO
Bayview

34 Kennvale Farms 75 52 2450 240 246 249 10,998 418 363 HO
Gaspereau

35 Belcher Holsteins Ltd n4 83 2447 230 261 243 10,606 445 855 HO
Belmont

36 Greenough Family Farms 61 38 240.3 229 251 241 10,266 419 343 HO
Newport

37 Langelaan Farms Inc 327 232 28988 234 243 241 10,472 404 344 HO
Aylesford

38 J & L Oostvogels 70 55 2387 223 249 244 10172 423 354 HO
Antigonish
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NOVA SCOTIA

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

39 Eloc Farm 16 13 238.3 231 247 237 8,603 369 308 BS
Middle Musquodoboit

40 Rankinville Farms 52 44 2373 218 262 232 9,715 436 329 HO
Mabou

41 Centurymac Farm 109 80 2347 231 232 241 10,414 388 344 HO
Westville

42 Scotchill Farm Ltd 43 40 2347 229 241 234 10,438 407 338 HO
James River

43  Musqie Valley Farms 23 17 233.7 221 256 224 10,049 437 327 HO
Middle Musguodoboit

44 Sunnycroft Farms Ltd 58 29 233.3 233 236 231 10,669 401 885 HO
Milford Stn

45  Bovidae Farms Inc 72 39 229.7 222 242 225 10,087 409 325 HO
Falmouth

46 A & J Bent Farms Ltd 13 " 2250 216 232 227 6,659 387 265 JE
Lawrencetown

47 Churchill Bros Ltd 99 89 2243 221 228 224 10,369 396 334 HO
South Chegoggin

48 Vano Farm 34 30 2210 224 215 224 10,458 37 331 HO
Antigonish

49 Patterson Farms Ltd 76 61 220.3 218 228 215 9,589 s 301 HO
Wolfville

50 Oostdale Holsteins 70 58 220.3 208 231 222 9,292 383 314 HO
Antigonish

51  Breckrow Farm 28 22 219.0 212 229 216 10742 406 327 HO
Goshen

52  Wilsonburg Farm 73 59 216.3 208 224 217 9,847 392 324 HO
Whycocomagh

53 Gleann Holsteins 57 43 2157 214 218 215 9,774 368 312 HO
Antigonish

54  Curtmar Farms Ltd 301 213 2153 210 217 219 9,691 s 323 HO
Fort Ellis

55 Milferns Holsteins 45 " 2147 218 209 217 10,840 382 339 HO
Lower Onslow

56 Broad Cove Farm Ltd 4 28 213.0 214 210 215 9,877 358 314 HO
Burntcoat

57  Carrollview Holsteins 61 48 2127 205 220 213 9,656 382 318 HO
Milford-Station

58 Clewis Farms 58 45 217 209 223 203 9,943 391 305 HO
Middleton

59  Pineriver Farms Ltd 74 64 213 206 212 216 9,581 365 320 HO
Inverness County

60 Northumberland Dairy Farm 47 34 211.0 208 218 207 9,404 366 299 HO
Port Howe

61 Lonelymaple Holsteins 96 85 210.3 203 222 206 9,573 387 308 HO
Upper Stewiacke
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Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(;A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
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62 Breckrow Farm 63 46 209.3 205 213 210 7098 304 239 AY
Goshen

63 Lake Mabou Farms Ltd 50 42 208.0 202 214 208 9119 358 298 HO
Mabou

64 Cobequid Holsteins 87 63 202.7 192 217 199 9,084 380 298 HO
Debert

65 Bacon Farms Ltd 66 50 200.3 196 201 204 9/04 347 301 HO
Amherst

66 Brosendale Farms 60 44 199.3 206 182 210 6,192 297 240 JE
Whycocomagh

67 Granvalley Farm 44 29 198.3 192 199 204 9,308 358 313 HO
Granville Beach

68 Curtmar Farms Ltd 15 10 191.0 187 182 204 5,265 279 217 JE
Fort Ellis

69 Riverbend Ayrshires 45 40 190.0 182 190 198 6,242 268 222 AY
Tatamagouche

70 Valleyside Farm 40 12 186.7 186 188 186 8,967 336 285 HO
Upper Stewiacke

71 Loleaf Farm 58 41 185.0 179 191 185 8,676 343 284 HO
North River

72 Harbourfront Holsteins 19 16 184.3 181 190 182 8,540 331 273 HO
Lanark

73 Hilltop Dairy/Poultry Farm 57 49 183.7 176 192 183 8,338 337 275 HO
North Sydney

74 Hilden Farms Ltd 69 57 178.0 182 71 181 8,812 308 278 HO
Brookfield

75  Cliffside Farms 68 60 168.0 163 171 170 7733 301 257 HO
Chebogue

76  Bovidae Farms Inc 6 5 1517 153 147 155 4172 161 137 MS
Falmouth
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PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
Started Records BCA Milk Fat Protein kg kg kg

1 Carruthers Farms Ltd 143 13 325.7 304 347 326 13151 557 450 HO
Kensington

2 Frizzells V. Farm Inc 352 251 3223 3N 334 322 14,123 563 465 HO
Hunter River

3 Tiny Acres Holsteins 165 136 320.0 292 855 313 12,461 566 428 HO
Miscouche

4 Dock Road Dairy 99 66 3177 308 324 321 13,346 521 443 HO
Alberton

5 Crasdale Farms 132 103 312.3 293 321 323 12,805 521 449 HO
Hunter River

6  Oceanbrae Farms 83 63 308.3 297 315 313 8113 347 278 MS
Miscouche

7  Pondsedge Holsteins 380 322 2970 287 306 298 12,606 500 418 HO
Souris

8  Reeves Farm Inc 19 105 294.3 278 307 298 12,621 517 430 HO
Freetown

9 Macbeath Farms Ltd 142 108 292.0 281 313 282 12,636 521 403 HO
Marshfield

10 Jewell Dale Farm Inc 132 107 290.7 276 307 289 12,509 516 417 HO
Meadowbank

11 Royalwater Holsteins 196 151 290.3 292 296 283 13,322 500 409 HO
Mount Stewart

12 Hoff Dairy Inc 54 42 286.0 269 313 276 12,159 527 398 HO
Hunter River

13 Red Oak Farms 66 54 285.7 270 309 278 11,502 488 377 HO
Oyster Bed

14 Howardvale Holsteins 362 234 2787 269 280 287 1n712 451 397 HO
Granville

15 Winterbay Farm Inc 138 108 276.3 266 290 273 12,223 492 399 HO
Mount Stewart

16 Extondale Farms Ltd 120 84 2747 254 294 276 n417 491 394 HO
Oyster Bed

17 Abelaine Farms Inc 43 30 2673 244 294 264 10,636 478 366 HO
New Glasgow

18  Karma Farms 80 55 2670 247 295 259 11,010 488 368 HO
Albany

19  Dandelion Farm 50 36 265.3 255 284 257 11,521 474 369 HO
Bonshaw

20 Forever Schoon Farms 100 72 265.3 263 263 270 9,304 383 314 AY
Vernon

21 Sandyrae Farms 93 7 256.3 244 274 251 10,632 444 349 HO
Montague

22 Casa Barra Farm 83 52 2558 246 255 265 11,240 433 386 HO
O'Leary

23  Birkentree Holsteins 95 73 254.3 236 284 243 10,141 454 885 HO
Hunter River

24 Ver-Dyk Farms Ltd 39 &3 254.3 248 263 252 8,480 370 282 AY
Hunter River

25  Frank Macdonald Inc 68 51 253.0 238 270 251 10,988 461 367 HO
Crapaud

26  Brackley Farm 63 51 252.3 236 274 247 10,844 465 360 HO
Brackley

27  Siegriest-Cyr Farm 49 40 2517 244 255 256 11,072 430 369 HO
Wellington

28 Eastside Farm Inc 100 85 250.7 243 258 251 1,077 437 363 HO
Frenchfort
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PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Farm Name & Town Records Publishable Avg B(?A BCA BCA Milk Fat Protein Breed
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29 Meadowhill Farms Ltd n2 90 250.7 239 260 253 11,082 446 372 HO
North Milton

30 Kouwenberg Farm Inc 365 279 249.7 237 264 248 10,485 433 350 HO
Vernon

31 Bernadale Holstein 84 66 249.0 235 263 249 11109 459 373 HO
Richmond

32 Duitman Dairy 95 74 2477 233 263 247 10132 424 344 HO
York

33 Tabinta Farms 105 82 245.7 234 250 253 10,209 403 351 HO
Mount Stewart

34 Mactalla Holsteins 121 103 244.3 233 252 248 10,707 429 362 HO
Bonshaw

35 Craggan Farms Ltd 82 62 2433 238 248 244 10,849 419 352 HO
Marshfield

36 Aldercourt Holsteins 62 47 242.7 228 273 227 10,492 465 332 HO
Springvale

37 Calimbra Farms 54 45 2417 231 243 251 10,222 397 351 HO
New Argyle

38 Nordale Farm 102 82 240.7 226 247 249 10,092 408 354 HO
Richmond

39 Macinnis Bros. Farms Ltd 40 36 239.7 230 247 242 10,966 436 366 HO
St Peters Bay

40 H and H Holsteins 75 63 238.0 222 260 232 10,262 446 341 HO
Fredericton

41 Blue Diamond Farm 13 76 237.3 224 255 233 10,198 430 337 HO
Kinkora

42 Redview Jerseys 85 69 236.0 237 233 238 6,664 356 254 JE
Kensington

43  Gardenvale Farms Inc 60 54 286:3) 227 253 226 10,749 444 339 HO
Frenchfort

44 Picturesque Farms 38 32 235.0 228 240 237 10,468 409 347 HO
Colman

45 Shady Lane Farms 109 86 234.3 225 250 228 10,292 424 332 HO
Vernon Bridge

46 Adi Dairy Inc 89 71 234.0 225 245 232 10,251 412 336 HO
North Winsloe

47  Mull Na Beinne Farms Ltd 88 62 233.3 231 229 240 10,270 376 340 HO
Kensington

48  Ver-Dyk Farms Ltd 15 13 2313 223 243 228 9,677 389 314 HO
Hunter River

49 Bayside Farms 69 4 229.3 218 242 228 9,518 391 316 HO
Richmond

50 Yorkton Farms 78 69 2273 229 225 228 10,806 394 342 HO
York

51 Gorrill Family Farm Inc 47 4 2273 223 226 233 10,106 381 337 HO
Tyne Valley

52 Weeksdale Farm 84 59 226.7 224 228 228 10,282 388 888 HO
Breadalbane

53  Skyhi Holsteins 31 24 224.7 221 234 219 10,271 403 322 HO
Springvale

54 Tween Bays Farms 164 107 223.3 213 232 225 101M 409 338 HO
Vernon

55 Newgreen Farms 80 58 215.0 205 226 214 9,457 387 312 HO
Breadalbane

56 Martin & Marielle De Backer 84 66 213.0 201 230 208 8,720 371 288 HO
Springfield
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57  Macslope Farms Inc 74 63 209.7 205 215 209 9,251 360 301 HO
Mount Stewart

58 Lilac Lodge Holsteins 45 37 206.3 201 213 205 9,421 368 305 HO
North Wiltshire

59 John Dennis 54 42 203.3 193 215 202 9,099 375 302 HO
Tyne Valley

60 East River Farms 177 77 2017 198 204 203 8,109 310 266 HO
Marshfield

61 Arsenault Acres 98 63 198.7 200 206 190 9,081 349 276 HO
St Nicholas

62 Stoney Royal Dairy Farm Ltd 36 10 198.7 203 189 204 9,285 317 294 HO
O'Leary

63 Hughes Hill Farms 18 13 193.7 188 210 183 8,367 348 259 HO
Bonshaw

64 Postma Bros Farms Ltd 55 48 192.7 180 204 194 8,624 359 293 HO
Kinkora

65 Algonquin Holsteins 46 4 192.3 188 195 194 9,398 361 306 HO
York

66 Echoway Farms Inc 47 42 184.3 180 196 177 8,278 888 258 HO
Albany

67 Hooper Farms 48 43 182.3 176 194 177 8,576 351 274 HO
North Milton

68 Auchinleck Farms Ltd 72 58 178.3 177 182 176 8,015 307 255 HO
Bedeque

69 Driscoll Farms 64 62 165.3 163 172 161 7,786 304 245 HO
Donagh

70 Valley Dell Farms 34 29 164.7 166 162 166 7,696 281 245 HO

Charlottetown

NEWFOUNDLAND

Tods Pt Mg BhBA BoA Mk m g

1 Sunrise Dairy Ltd 238 168 305.7 295 321 301 12,710 512 414 HO
Musgravetown

2 N and N Farm Ltd 389 247 290.7 281 301 290 12,677 504 415 HO
Cormack

3 Larch Grove Farms 277 199 254.0 238 273 251 10,672 454 358 HO
Cormack

4 Brophy's Dairy Farm 219 178 2477 234 264 245 10,645 446 354 HO
Daniel's Harbour

5 Cornerstone Farm 173 13 213.3 205 226 209 9,549 391 310 HO
Cormack
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Lactanet Privacy Policy Summary

The information collected by Lactanet, voluntarily provided by producers through the use of
services, is available to customers in paper and electronic forms. Access to information by advisors

and/or any other parties via mail, email, website, or otherwise, requires explicit customer consent.

Lactanet customers acknowledge that Lactanet may collect their personal information, including,
but not limited to name, address, phone number and unique animal identification numbers when
they use Lactanet services. By providing us with any personal information, customers consent to
the sharing of information with the responsible administrator for dairy traceability for the purposes

of regulatory and/or voluntary reporting.

Further, herds enrolled on Lactanet services may have information published for awards and

recognition purposes with annual summaries and year-end publications.

Additionally, selected information from all customers will be provided for the calculation of genetic
indexes and sire proofs. Where applicable, information is provided to various breed associations for

recognition and breed improvement programs.

Participation in Lactanet testing programs implies consent for the release of data to these third
party organizations, unless otherwise stated to Lactanet.

From time to time, Lactanet provides marketing services to third party agricultural organizations.
All methods of distribution of marketing materials maintain producer confidentiality. No producer

information is sold, traded or otherwise shared.

Lactanet operates under Canada's Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act
(PIPEDA).

Please Note: This is a summary of the Lactanet Privacy Policy. For the complete statement, please
visit lactanet.ca.
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